

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 19682/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2017
in MCRC No. 4198/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONALI AJMERA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173394/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.173399/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.173397/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR