

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).10869/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2017  
in MCRC No.4198/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONALI AJMERA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No.4140/2021 (II-A)(Mentioned)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 66753/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
66754/2021

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 96447/2021)

SLP(Cr1) No.4144/2021 (II-A)(Mentioned)

Date : 15-09-2021 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

SLP(Cr1) No.4140/2021 & SLP(Cr1) No.4144/2021Upon being mentioned by Mr.Harsh Jain, learned counsel  
for the petitioner, we direct the Registry to list these petitions  
in the next week before an appropriate Bench.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)