

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).10869/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2017 in MCRC No.4198/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONALI AJMERA

Respondent(s)

([MM---CT-1/803---RP DT. 15.9.21---LIST SR No. 4140/21 & SR No. 4144/21 IN THE NEXT WEEK BEFORE AN APPROPRIATE BENCH])

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No.4140/2021 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 66753/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 66754/2021

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 96447/2021)

SLP(Cr1) No.4144/2021 (II-A)

Date : 29-09-2021 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

SLP(Cr1) No.4140/2021 & SLP(Cr1) No.4144/2021

Upon being mentioned by Mr.Harsh Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct the Registry not to delete these matters from the date already notified.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

