

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).10869/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2017
in MCRC No.4198/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONALI AJMERA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 173399/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4906/2021 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
78356/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78358/2021

IA No. 78356/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 78358/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 570/2021 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
7929/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7932/2021

IA No. 7929/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 7932/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5219/2021 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
84150/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 84151/2021

IA No. 84150/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 84151/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 559/2021 (II-A)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
7654/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7655/2021

IA No. 7654/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 7655/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1230/2021 (II-A)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
18997/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 18998/2021

IA No. 18997/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 18998/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CrL) No. 4910/2021 (II-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 78397/2021

IA No. 78397/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(CrL) No. 4724/2020 (II-A)

SLP(CrL) No. 5748/2021 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94449/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94450/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CrL) No. 4746/2021 (II-A)

SLP(CrL) No. 5414/2020 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 113145/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 113146/2020

IA No. 113145/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 113146/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CrL) No. 459/2021 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 5930/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5932/2021

IA No. 5930/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 5932/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CrL) No. 4144/2021 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 66824/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 66825/2021

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 92169/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130625/2021

IA No. 66825/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 130625/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 66824/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 92169/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

SLP(CrL) No. 4140/2021 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 66753/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 66754/2021

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 96447/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130635/2021

IA No. 66754/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 130635/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 66753/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 96447/2021 - INTERIM BAIL)
SLP(CrI) No. 4277/2020 (II-A)

SLP(CrI) No. 5256/2020 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 110058/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 110059/2020

IA No. 110058/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

IA No. 110059/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
 In SLP(CrI.)Nos. Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 4144/21 & 4140/21 Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Baheti, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
 Mr. Harshvardhan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

In SLP(CrI.)5748/21 Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr.Adv.
 & SLP(CrI.) 4746/21 Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

For State of M.P. Ms. Ankita Choudhary, DAG
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(Crl) Nos.559/2021, 570/2021,
1230/2021, 4906/2021, 4910/2021 and 5219/2021.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and carefully perusing the material placed on record, we direct the State of Madhya Pradesh as also the petitioners - accused to submit a proposal before this Court on the next date of hearing taking into consideration the interest of the complainants-cum-home buyers or their representatives, who invested their money in purchasing the plots.

List all these matters on 11.11.2021.

Needful be done, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)