

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No.10869/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2017 in MCRC No. 4198/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONALI AJMERA

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-03-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
In SLP(CrI.)5748/ Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
21, SLP(CrI.)No. Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
4746/21 Mr. Nitin Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

In SLP(CrI.)4140/21 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
& 4144/21 Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, we direct the Registry to list the instant matter along with SLP (CrI) No.4906/2021, SLP(CrI) No.570/2021, SLP(CrI) No.5219/2021, SLP(CrI) No.559/2021, SLP(CrI)No.1230/2021, SLP(CrI) No.4910/2021, SLP(CrI) No.4724/2020, SLP(CrI) No.5748/2021, SLP(CrI) No.4746/2021, SLP(CrI) No.5414/2020, SLP(CrI) No.459/2021, SLP(CrI) No.4144/2021, SLP(CrI) No. 4140/2021, SLP(CrI) No. 4277/2020 and SLP(CrI) No.5256/2020 on 20.04.2022.

In the meantime, interim order dated 26.11.2021 shall continue to operate till 20.04.2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

